
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

21 

66A 

49 

43 

750 

15 

116 

7 

24 

7 

Name 

Joe Westervelt 

Charles Bamford 

John Little 

William Hale 

Dustin Nicholson 

David Tieh 

Jeffrey Moore 

Donald Campo 

Bob Pinkston 

Tom Taff 

Danny Piott 

Class 

FJ2 

FJ2 

Spec Sprite 

CSR 

VB 

VB 

VA 

ND 

G4T(T2) 

CSR 

G4T(T2) 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1961 Cooper T-56 

1961 Cooper T56 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Lola Mark 1 

1957 Triumph TR3 

1958 Alfa Romeo Sprint 

1960 Chevrolet Corvair 

1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1970 VW Beetle 

1964 Bobsy SR3 

1970 VW Beetle 

Color 

Aluminum 

Blue/Red 

O r a n g e  a n d  B l u e  

B l u e  an d  w h i t e  

Maroon 

Red 

Red 

Black 

Black 

tangerine 

Black 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

4 

Total Tm 

20:16.300 

20:16.791 

21:01.545 

21:33.740 

21:28.146 

8:16.668 

Best Tm 

1:37.928 

1:38.278 

1:44.225 

1:45.819 

1:40.689 

1:59.303 

In Lap 

8 

8 

12 

12 

8 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Points 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 
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Printed: 10/4/2025 1:42:25 PM 

President - Steve Coleman 

VP - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

Margin of Victory 

0.491 

Avg. Speed 

63.932 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.928 

Best Speed 

66.171 

Best Lap by 

95 - Joe Westervelt 

 

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIV 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:20:35 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/4/2025 13:25 



Lap 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

 

(750) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

1:42.870 
1:41.827 
1:43.610 
1:43.605 
1:40.689 
1:43.775 
4:14.526 
1:42.136 

1:59.303 
2:03.393 
2:03.251 
2:09.430 

Diff 

+2.181 
+1.138 
+2.921 
+2.916 

+3.086 
+2:33.837 

+1.447 

+4.090 
+3.948 

+10.127 

Time of Day 

13:27:33.558 
13:29:15.385 
13:30:58.995 
13:32:42.600 
13:34:23.289 
13:36:07.064 
13:40:21.590 
13:42:03.726 

13:22:36.174 
13:24:39.567 
13:26:42.818 
13:28:52.248 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(95) Joe Westervelt 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(21) Charles Bamford 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(49) William Hale 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(43) Dustin Nicholson 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

1:44.805 
1:46.400 
1:41.618 
1:40.401 
1:41.439 
1:40.905 
1:41.228 
1:37.928 
1:39.237 
1:41.689 
1:40.860 
1:39.779 

1:45.568 
1:45.067 
1:41.677 
1:41.836 
1:38.860 
1:41.673 
1:42.820 
1:38.278 
1:38.645 
1:40.447 
1:42.773 
1:39.147 

1:47.555 
1:44.440 
1:44.520 
1:44.653 
1:44.859 
1:45.304 
1:45.689 
1:44.407 
1:45.135 
1:45.551 
1:44.636 
1:44.225 

1:51.780 
1:46.376 
1:46.866 
1:47.345 
1:48.251 
1:48.047 
1:47.738 
1:47.577 
1:48.007 
1:47.176 
1:47.339 
1:45.819 

1:46.967 
1:44.361 
1:43.259 

Diff 

+6.877 
+8.472 
+3.690 
+2.473 
+3.511 
+2.977 
+3.300 

+1.309 
+3.761 
+2.932 
+1.851 

+7.290 
+6.789 
+3.399 
+3.558 
+0.582 
+3.395 
+4.542 

+0.367 
+2.169 
+4.495 
+0.869 

+3.330 
+0.215 
+0.295 
+0.428 
+0.634 
+1.079 
+1.464 
+0.182 
+0.910 
+1.326 
+0.411 

+5.961 
+0.557 
+1.047 
+1.526 
+2.432 
+2.228 
+1.919 
+1.758 
+2.188 
+1.357 
+1.520 

+6.278 
+3.672 
+2.570 

Time of Day 

13:22:20.396 
13:24:06.796 
13:25:48.414 
13:27:28.815 
13:29:10.254 
13:30:51.159 
13:32:32.387 
13:34:10.315 
13:35:49.552 
13:37:31.241 
13:39:12.101 
13:40:51.880 

13:22:21.148 
13:24:06.215 
13:25:47.892 
13:27:29.728 
13:29:08.588 
13:30:50.261 
13:32:33.081 
13:34:11.359 
13:35:50.004 
13:37:30.451 
13:39:13.224 
13:40:52.371 

13:22:23.706 
13:24:08.146 
13:25:52.666 
13:27:37.319 
13:29:22.178 
13:31:07.482 
13:32:53.171 
13:34:37.578 
13:36:22.713 
13:38:08.264 
13:39:52.900 
13:41:37.125 

13:22:28.779 
13:24:15.155 
13:26:02.021 
13:27:49.366 
13:29:37.617 
13:31:25.664 
13:33:13.402 
13:35:00.979 
13:36:48.986 
13:38:36.162 
13:40:23.501 
13:42:09.320 

13:22:23.068 
13:24:07.429 
13:25:50.688 
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Thunder on the Cimarron XXIV 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:20:35 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/4/2025 13:25 



Competitors Laps 

1 Charles Bamford (21) 

2 Joe Westervelt (95) 

3 Dustin Nicholson (43) 

4 John Little (66A) 

5 David Tieh (750) 

6 William Hale (49) 

7 - 

8 - 

9 - 

10 - 

11 - 

0 

21 

 

95 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

750 

 

49 

 

1 

95 

 

21 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

750 

 

2 

21 

 

95 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

750 

 

3 

21 

 

95 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

750 

 

4 

95 

 

21 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

750 

 

5 

21 

 

95 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

6 

21 

 

95 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

7 

95 

 

21 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

8 

95 

 

21 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

9 

95 

 

21 

 

43 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

10 

21 

 

95 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

43 

 

11 

95 

 

21 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

43 

 

12 

95 

 

21 

 

66A 

 

49 

 

Lapchart
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Thunder on the Cimarron XXIV 

Group 4 

G4 - Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:20:35 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 
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